

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 299

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26TH APRIL, 2016


PRODUCTION OF PADDY

299.    SHRI B.S. YEDIYURAPPA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण
मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Karnataka for improving the production of paddy in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to encourage the use of modern techniques for increasing the production of paddy?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS
WELFARE


कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्राऱय में राज्य मंत्री     (SHRI  MOHANBHAI  KUNDARIYA)


(a) & (b): Apart from action plans under centrally sponsored schemes, no separate proposal has been received from Government of Karnataka for improving the production of paddy in the state.

(c): Government of India has been implementing National Food Security Mission (NFSM) and Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) for increasing production of paddy in the country including Karnataka state. Under both programmes improved production technologies are being promoted.
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